PERMISSION & ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

- I/We, the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the above named candidate for a position in the Canandaigua Junior Baseball & Softball League, hereby give my/our permission to participate in any and all league activities, including transportation to and from activities.
- I/We know that participation in tee-ball or baseball activities may result in serious injuries or death and protective equipment does not prevent all injuries to players and do hereby waive, release, absolve, and agree to hold harmless the Canandaigua Junior Baseball & Softball League, other league affiliations, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, managers, coaches, participants and persons transporting my child to and from activities for any and all claims arising out of any injury to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause.
- I/We agree to return upon request the equipment issued to us and my/our child in as good condition as when it was received, except for normal wear and tear.
- I/We agree to follow any supplemental rules or guidelines provided by the Canandaigua Junior Baseball & Softball League, including but not limited to COVID-19 Regulations.
- I/We agree to follow any supplemental rules or guidelines provided by the Canandaigua Junior Baseball & Softball League, including but not limited to COVID-19 Regulations.
- I/We understand that photos or videos of my child on the fields, grounds, or at league-related events may be used to promote Canandaigua Junior Baseball & Softball through our website, social media accounts, or other promotional channels.